analyses rely on models which utilize estimates of fair value and interest rate sensitivity. Actual economic conditions or
implementation of decisions by PRCM Advisers may produce results that differ significantly from the estimates and
assumptions used in our models.

101

We use a variety of recognized industry models, as well as proprietary models, to perform sensitivity analyses which are
derived from primary assumptions for prepayment rates, discount rates and credit losses. The primary assumption used in this
model is implied market volatility of interest rates. The information presented in the following interest rate sensitivity table
projects the potential impact of sudden parallel changes in interest rates on our financial results and financial condition over the
next twelve months, based on our interest sensitive financial instruments at December 31, 2015.

All changes in value are measured as the change from the December 31, 2015 financial position. All projected changes in
annualized net interest income are measured as the change from the projected annualized net interest income based off current
performance returns.

Changes in Interest Rates
(dollars in thousands) -100 bps -50 bps +50 bps +100 bps
Change in value of financial position:
Available-for-sale securities ..... $ 248,749 $ 136,968 $ (152,353) $ (328,671)

As a % of December 31, 2015 equity ..... 7.0 % 3.8 % (4.3)% (9.2)%
Residential mortgage loans held-for-sale ..... $ 36,207 $ 22,071 $ (24,840) $ (50,656)

As a % of December 31, 2015 equity ..... 1.0 % 0.6 % (0.7)% (1.4)%
Residential mortgage loans held-for-investment in

securitization trusts ..... $ 148,256 $ 91,221 $ (102,051) $ (206,365)
As a % of December 31, 2015 equity ..... 4.2 % 2.6 % (2.9)% (5.8)%
Commercial real estate assets ..... $ 42 $ 21 $ (120) $ (241)
As a % of December 31, 2015 equity ..... — % — % — % — %
Mortgage servicing rights ..... $ (153,303) $ (53,648) $ 31,751 $ 53,642

As a % of December 31, 2015 equity ..... (4.3)% (1.5)% 0.9 % 1.5 %
Derivatives, net ..... $ (268,432) $ (108,592) $ 101,520 $ 234,723

As a % of December 31, 2015 equity ..... (7.5)% (3.0)% 2.8 % 6.6 %
Repurchase agreements ..... $ (2,683) $ (2,367) $ 2,448 $ 4,896

As a % of December 31, 2015 equity ..... (0.1)% (0.1)% 0.1 % 0.1 %
Collateralized borrowings in securitization trusts ..... $ (102,336) $ (60,530) $ 66,333 $ 134,457

As a % of December 31, 2015 equity ..... (2.9)% (1.7)% 1.9 % 3.8 %
Federal Home Loan Bank advances ..... $ (2,234) $ (1,802) $ 1,880 $ 3,760

As a % of December 31, 2015 equity ..... (0.1)% — % 0.1 % 0.1 %
Total net assets ..... $ (95,734) $ 23,342 $ (75,432) $ (154,455)

As a % of December 31, 2014 total assets ..... (0.7)% 0.2 % (0.5)% (1.1)%
As a % of December 31, 2015 equity ..... (2.7)% 0.7 % (2.1)% (4.3)%

-100 bps -50 bps +50 bps +100 bps
Change in annualized net interest income: ..... $ (13,619) $ (6,439) $ 6,101 $ 12,201

% change in net interest income ..... (3.8)% (1.8)% 1.7 % 3.4 %

The interest rate sensitivity table quantifies the potential changes in net interest income and portfolio value, which includes
the value of swaps and our other derivatives, should interest rates immediately change. The interest rate sensitivity table
presents the estimated impact of interest rates instantaneously rising 50 and 100 basis points, and falling 50 and 100 basis
points. The cash flows associated with the portfolio for each rate change are calculated based on assumptions, including
prepayment speeds, yield on future acquisitions, slope of the yield curve, and size of the portfolio. Assumptions made on the